		United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)         02-03-2009         United States Patent and Trademark Office           Image: Comparison of the state			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10354	46397	cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ies)	
Marcus Schulz		ЬН	
Holger Kelpe	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Am Lindener Hafen 21</u>		
Execution Date(s) <u>December 17, 2008</u>	·		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hannover</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment		Zip:30453	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country demany	LIJ.30455	
Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>29/313,454</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.	filed together with a new application (s) JAN 3 0 2009 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: Richard L. Moss, Esg.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Info		
City: New York		mation	
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10036</u>			
Phone Number: (212) 715-9100	Deposit Account Number <u>82/82/2009 DBYRNE</u> Authorized User Name <del>48.00 0</del> P 91 FC:8021		
Fax Number: (212) 715-8000			
Email Address: rmoss@kramerlevin.com			
9. Signature: //30/09 Signature Date			
Richard L. Moss     Total number of pages including cover       Name of Person Signing     5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

i

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Marcus Schulz, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Gustav-Kohne-Str. 4, 31535 Neustadt, Germany and Holger Kelpe, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Leo-Rosenblatt-Weg 5B, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for a **RANGE CYLINDER**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 23, 2008, and was assigned Serial No. 29/313,454; and

WHEREAS, WABCO GmbH, a German company, having an address of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3 2692214.1

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

MARCUS/SCHU

Dated: December 17, 2008

WITNESS:

<u>ARADO KOPEDES</u> Name: GERDA KAPELIER

HOLGER KELPE

Dated: December 17, 2008

WITNESS:

ame: GERDA KAPELLER

KL3 2692214.1

-Page 2 of 2-

"Express Mail" mailing label Number : \_\_\_\_\_\_EV697328915US Date of Deposit: January 30, 2009

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services.

Sawn Cirigliano Name Signature

**RECORDED: 01/30/2009**